City of Plainwell

Rick Brooks, Mayor Lori Steele, Mayor Pro-Tem Brad Keeler, Council Member Roger Keeney, Council Member Todd Overhuel, Council Member



"The Island City"

211 N. Main Street Plainwell, Michigan 49080 Phone: 269-685-6821 Fax: 269-685-7282 Web Address: www.plainwell.org

AGENDA Parks & Trees Commission Thursday, February 16, 2017 5:00pm

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Minutes/Summary Regular Meeting 01/12/17
- 4. Parks:

Sherwood

A: Park Maintenance Report - Marsha Keeler

Pell

A: Park Maintenance Report - Bunny LaDuke

Hicks

A: Park Maintenance Report - Todd Overhuel

Cook

A: Park Maintenance Report - Justin Burchett

Kenvon

A: Park Maintenance Report – Matthew Bradley

Darrow

A: Park Maintenance Report - Sandy Lamorandier

Riverwalk Park \ Band Shell \ CBD

A: Park Maintenance Report - Marcus Taylor

5. New Business:

A. Arbor Day

6. Open Business:

- A. Dog Park update
- B. New Commissioner Information Packets
- C. Park Reservation Rules, Signage, Permit Posting Site
- D. Plainwell Auto landscape update
- 7. Public Comments
- 8. Staff Comments
- 9. Chairman's Report
- 10. Commissioners' Comments
- 11. Items for Next Agenda: Thursday, March 16, 2017.
- 12. Adjournment